02-16-2007



11/659719

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30,

103373397

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: P-0805  RECORDATION FOR PAPER SPIESTIFF OF 08 FEB 2007			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Seon-Wong HWANG, Seong-Jae HONG, Kyoung- Jun PARK, Jin-Kook KIM and Ji-Young BAE	Name: LG Electronics Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	Street Address 20 Voide Dana Vanadunana Cu		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu		
Execution Date(s) January 17, 2007			
Assignment Merger	City: Seoul		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Joint Research Agreement	Country: Korea ZIP: 150-721		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
Other			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   Thi	1		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s)		
New U.S. Patent Application	11/659719		
Filed: February 8, 2007	1		
• •			
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes No		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ed? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents		
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes No		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ed? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary) ☒ Enclosed (Check No. 15033)		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: P. O. Box 221200  City: Chantilly	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)  Enclosed (Check No. 15033)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: P. O. Box 221200  City: Chantilly	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)  Enclosed (Check No. 15033)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2857  Expiration Date August 2009		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: P. O. Box 221200  City: Chantilly  State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	1. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)  Enclosed (Check No. 15033)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2857  Expiration Date August 2009  b. Deposit Account Number: 16-0607		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: P. O. Box 221200  City: Chantilly  State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200  Phone Number: (703) 766-3701	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)  Enclosed (Check No. 15033)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2857  Expiration Date August 2009		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: P. O. Box 221200  City: Chantilly  State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200  Phone Number: (703) 766-3701  Fax Number: (703) 766-3644  E-mail Address: mail@ked-iplay.com  9. Signature:	1. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)  Enclosed (Check No. 15033)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2857  Expiration Date August 2009  b. Deposit Account Number: 16-0607  Authorized User Name  February 8, 2007		
Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: P. O. Box 221200  City: Chantilly  State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200  Phone Number: (703) 766-3701  Fax Number: (703) 766-3644  E-mail Address: mail@lcd-iplay.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)  Enclosed (Check No. 15033)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2857  Expiration Date August 2009  b. Deposit Account Number: 16-0607  Authorized User Name		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018921 FRAME: 0584

Name:

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007** 

## ASSIGNMENTA 7

FB 2007

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

nereby acknownedged, the undersigned,		
(1) HWANG, Seon-Woong	(4)	KIM, Jin-Kook
(2) HONG, Seong-Jae	(5)	BAE, Ji-Young
(3) PARK, Kyoung-Jun	(6)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign	and transfer unto	to
LG ELECTRONICS INC.		
20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu, Sec	oul, Korea	a
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	entire right, title :	and interest for the United States of America as defined in
CAPACITY VARIABLE TYPE TWIN ROTARY	COMPRESS	SOR AND
DRIVING METHOD THEREOF AND AIRCOND	ITIONER WI	ITH THIS AND DRIVING METHOD THEREOF
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed	l on	, and identified by United States Serial No; o
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was exer	Jan	nuary 17, 2007
obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any padeemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the	said application si terest, and to ren of the United State, in and to any it pers by the said A the invention here HNER & KIM,	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  inder all necessary assistance in making application for anates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors improvements, and applications for patent based thereor ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative eby transferred.  [LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1) Hway Seen Woong Name: HWANG, Seen-Woong	and the second s	2001.1.17
2) Hony Scong-Jae		2007. 1. 17
3) Park Kyoung Jun Name: PARK, Kyoung-Jun		2007. 1.17
Name: PARK, Kyoung-Jun  Kim, Jin - Kook		2007.1-17
Name: KIM, Jin-Kook		2001 1.11)
5) Jae. Ji-Young	**************************************	
6)		

PATENT REEL: 018921 FRAME: 0585